COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA June 25, 2024 10:00 AM

TRS-28	In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director of the Communications Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Star2Star communications, LLC, Respondent.
C-5566	In the Matter of the Application of Mason Buschelman, Fordyce, seeking authority to receive telecommunications service from the Hartington Exchange of the Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.
C-5578	In the Matter of the Application of Ron Wieseler, St. Helena, seeking authority to receive telecommunications service from the Hartington Exchange of Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.
C-5575/DC-103	In the Matter of Nebraska Public Service Commission Communications Department, on its own motion, regarding the 2023 Annual Report filings.
C-5584	In the Matter of the Joint Application of CBTS Technology Solutions, LLC, and CBTS Borrower, LLC, Cincinnati, Ohio, seeking authority to obtain debt financing.
C-5585	In the Matter of the Application of Steve & Julie Herbig, Marquette, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Marquette Exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company
BROADBAND	
C-5561	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program in the 2024 program year.
AUTO DIALERS	
INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS	
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND	
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: CallShaper, LLC
NUSF-1, PO #7	In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Velocity

NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Arlington Telephone Company

NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Blair Telephone Company

NUSF-92.62 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund's Broadband Program: Application to the Nebraska Broadband Program received from N.E. Colorado Cellular, Inc. d/b/a Viaero Wireless

NUSF-131, In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own PO #3 motion, to establish reverse auction procedures and requirements

NUSF-133, In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to implement standards for the verification of broadband service provider coverage and speed data

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

NUSF-37.443 Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund
Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant,
v. Syndeo, LLC, Respondent.

NUSF-37.446 Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund
Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant,
v. Estech Systems, Inc., Respondent

Working Assets Funding Service

REPORTS

DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.